DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.0. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

RESOLUTION 2019-10

RESOLUTION OF THE PLUMSTED MUNICIPAL UTILITIES
AUTHORITY AUTHORIZING THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT
TO P&A CONSTRUCTION AS THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE
BIDDER FOR THE DOWNTOWN NEW EGYPT SANITARY
SEWER COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL SYSTEM PROJECT

WHEREAS, in accordance with the shared services agreement between Plumsted
Township and the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority (hereinafter “Authority”) the
Authority, on behalf of Plumsted Township, has previously advertised for and received bids
for the project known as the “Downtown New Egypt Sanitary Sewer Collection & Disposal

System Project”; and
WHEREAS, five (5) bids were received for the “total base bid” requested as follows:
1. P&A Construction, Inc., Colonia, New Jersey, $13,827,416.10;

2. Underground Utilities Corporation, 711 Commerce Road, Linden, New

Jersey, $14,148,545.55;
3. MSB Construction Corporation, Newark, New Jersey, $14,210,181.50;

4. Pillari Brothers Construction Corp., Farmingdale, New Jersey,

$15,847,536.25;

5. Tomar Construction Services, FEast Brunswick, New Jersey,

$16,480,752.00; and
WHEREAS, the lowest bid received was submitted by P&A Construction, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the bid documentation submitted by the lowest bidder, P&A

Construction, Inc., is in conformance with the bid specifications; and

WHEREAS, the Authority wishes to award a contract-to the lowest responsive bidder,
P&A Construction, Inc., conditioned on proof that closing of title has occurred by the

Township Redeveloper of Block 40, Lot 10; and




DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.O. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

s

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, this;z"?"J day of ga/mw ,

2019, by the Plumsted Municipal Utilities Authority as follows:

1. The Authority hereby awards a contract to P&A Construction, Inc., in
accordance with the terms and conditions set forth herein in the amount of $13,827,416.10,
and in accordance with the Certification of Available Funds as set forth below, conditioned on

proof that closing of title has occurred by the Township Redeveloper of Block 40, Lot 10; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the

following:
1. All bidders;
2. Peter Ylvisaker, Executive Director;
3. Stephen Schreiber, P.E., Project Engineer;
4. Gregory P. McGuckin, Esquire, Authority Counsel,
5. Jennifer Witham, RMC, Municipal Clerk;
6. Plumsted Township Committee;

7. June D. Madden, C.F.O.




DASTI, MURPHY
McGUCKIN, ULAKY,
KOUTSOURIS & CONNORS

COUNSELLORS AT LAW
620 WEST LACEY ROAD

P.0. BOX 1057
FORKED RIVER, N.J. 08731

PMUA RESOLUTION 2019-10
CERTIFICATION OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, June D. Madden, Chief Financial Officer, for the Township of Plumsted, do
hereby certify that adequate funds are available in the 2019 Budget to award a contract to P &
A Construction, Inc., of Colonia NJ, for construction of the New Egypt Sanitary Sewer
Collection and Disposal System in an amount not to exceed $13,827,416.10. Township funds
are available for this project in the following account:

CAPITAL BOND ORDINANCE 2017-21 (NJIB)
C-04-55-810-907
Amount Not to Exceed $13,827,416.10

s
Date: January 22, 2019 ,%bu_ J’K /%,A‘—//’if/{/é’/,x/
JunéD. Madden, CMFO
Chief Financial Officer

CERTIFICATION

I, Nadene Cicero, Secretary of the PMUA, do hereby certify that the foregoing

Resolution was approved by the PMUA on %]M%&L, 2019.
WA Lctm

Nadene Cicero, PMUA Secretary

Z\CLIENT MATTERS - GL\'Plumsted MUA\GL-27859 Sewer Collection Bids\Resolution 2019-10 Auth Award of Contract to P&A Const Inc for Downtown New Egypt San Sewer Coll
& Disp Syst Proj.doc






